8

9

12

15

19

20

[Commendation for Cherie M. Querol Moreno]

Resolution commending Cherie M. Querol Moreno for receiving the KQED Asian Pacific American Heritage Month award honoring her outstanding work as publisher and editor-in-chief of the Philippine News.

WHEREAS, In the five years that Ms. Moreno has been publisher and editor in chief of the Philippine News, the oldest and widest circulated newspaper outside of the Philippines has become the bridge of communication between Filipinos and other Americans; and,

WHEREAS, After taking charge in the summer of 1997, Ms. Moreno widened the company vision by shedding light on the plight of long-disenfranchised members of the community and compelling Filipinos of every background to reach out to one another; and,

WHEREAS, During her tenure as editor-in-chief of the Philippine News, Ms. Moreno increased the number of female employees, created an Opinion page column entitled "Woman's Word", and aggressively criticized negative depictions of Filipino women in the mainstream media; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Moreno's resolve is proven by her exceptionally high standards and drive to find a healthy balance between principle and business; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commend Cherie M. Querol Moreno for receiving the KQED Asian Pacific American Heritage Month award honoring her outstanding work as publisher and editor-in-chief of the Philippine News.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	020738	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Heritage Month a News.	nending Cherie M. Quer ward honoring her outs	rol Moreno for receiving the KQED Asian Pacific American standing work as publisher and editor-in-chief of the Philippine
May 13, 200	02 Board of Supervisor	rs — ADOPTED
	Ayes: 9 - Ammiano Absent: 2 - McGold	, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee Irick, Newsom
	File No. 020738	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 13, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	NAM & A MARC	
\$ 50 °	MAY 2 4 2002	Qui Phuny
	Date Approved	Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.